KBE and KBN Series
en Instruction Manual
AutoDome, Bilinx, Bosch, the Bosch logo, DiBos, FastAddress and VIDOS are registered trademarks of Bosch Security Systems, inc.
The following trademarks are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:
Pentium is a registered trademark of Intel Corporation
.NET, DirectX, Internet Explorer, Microsoft, Windows, Windows 2000 and Windows XP are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation
Due to the nature of this material, this document refers to numerous hardware and software products by their trade names, In most, if not all
cases, these designations are claimed as trademarks or registered trademarks by their respective companies in the United States of America. It is

1 Power terminals
KBE and KBN Series Camera Lens Adjustment | en 7
Bosch Security Systems, Inc. Instruction Manual F01U065975 | 1.0 | 2007.04
4 Camera Lens Adjustment
The camera and lens come factory configured and ready for operation. If custom setup is
required, refer to the camera Installation Instructions included in the Instruction Booklet
Packet.
Figure 4.1 Removing the Bracket
8 en | Sunshield KBE and KBN Series
F01U065975 | 1.0 | 2007.04 Instruction Manual Bosch Security Systems, Inc.
5 Sunshield
A sunshield is provided with the outdoor packages.
6 Model Numbers and System Specifications
Model No. Camera Lens Housing Mount Resolution Included Lens System
MONOCHROME 1/3 in. STANDARD RESOLUTION
KBN-335V28-20 LTC 0335/20 LTC 3364/50 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 380 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Indoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-335V28-20 LTC 0335/20 LTC 3364/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 380 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBN-335V55-20 LTC 0335/20 LTC 3374/50 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 380 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Indoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-335V55-20 LTC 0335/20 LTC 3374/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 380 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
MONOCHROME 1/3 in. HIGH RESOLUTION
KBN-355V28-20 LTC 0355/20 LTC 3364/50 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 570 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Indoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-355V28-20 LTC 0355/20 LTC 3364/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LLTC 9215/00 570 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBN-355V55-20 LTC 0355/20 LTC 3374/50 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 570 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Indoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-355V55-20 LTC 0355/20 LTC 3374/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 570 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
MONOCHROME 1/3 in. HIGH RESOLUTION SENSITIVITY
KBN-385V28-20 LTC 0385/20 LTC 3364/50 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 570 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Indoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-385V28-20 LTC 0385/20 LTC 3364/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 570 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-385V28-20F LTC 0385/20 LTC 3364/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 570 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/
Fiber
KBE-385V28-20U LTC 0385/20 LTC 3364/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 570 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/
UTP
KBN-385V55-20 LTC 0385/20 LTC 3374/50 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 570 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Indoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-385V55-20 LTC 0385/20 LTC 3374/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 570 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-385V55-20F LTC 0385/20 LTC 3374/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 570 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/
Fiber
KBE-385V55-20U LTC 0385/20 LTC 3374/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 570 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/
UTP
 1/2 in. HIGH RESOLUTION, HIGH SENSITIVITY
KBE-510V75-20 LTC 0510/20 LTC 3274/41 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 570 7.5-75mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-510V75-20F LTC 0510/20 LTC 3274/41 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 570 7.5-75mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/
Fiber
KBE-510V75-20U LTC 0510/20 LTC 3274/41 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 570 7.5-75mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/
UTP
KBE-510V41-20 LTC 0510/20 LTC 3764/20 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 570 4.0-12mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE and KBN Series Model Numbers and System Specifications | en 9
Bosch Security Systems, Inc. Instruction Manual F01U065975 | 1.0 | 2007.04
KBE-510V41-20F LTC 0510/20 LTC 3764/20 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 570 4.0-12mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/
Fiber
KBE-510V41-20U LTC 0510/20 LTC 3764/20 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 570 4.0-12mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Monochrome
EIA, 24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/
UTP
 COLOR   1/3 in. STANDARD RESOLUTION
KBN-435V28-20 LTC 0435/20 LTC 3364/50 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 330 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Indoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-435V28-20 LTC 0435/20 LTC 3364/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 330 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBN-435V55-20 LTC 0435/20 LTC 3374/50 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 330 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Indoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-435V55-20 LTC 0435/20 LTC 3374/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 330 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz
 1/3 in. HIGH RESOLUTION
KBN-455V28-20 LTC 0455/21 LTC 3364/50 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 540 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Indoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-455V28-20 LTC 0455/21 LTC 3364/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBN-455V55-20 LTC 0455/21 LTC 3374/50 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 540 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Indoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-455V55-20 LTC 0455/21 LTC 3374/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz
 1/3 in., HIGH RESOLUTION, HIGH SENSITIVITY
KBN-485V28-20 LTC 0485/21 LTC 3364/50 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 540 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Indoor, Color NTSC,
24V AC, 60 Hz
KBE-485V28-20 LTC 0485/21 LTC 3364/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-485V28-20F LTC 0485/21 LTC 3364/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/Fiber
KBE-485V28-20U LTC 0485/21 LTC 3364/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/UTP
KBN-485V55-20 LTC 0485/21 LTC 3374/50 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 540 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Indoor, Color NTSC,
24V AC, 60 Hz
KBE-485V55-20 LTC 0485/21 LTC 3374/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-485V55-20F LTC 0485/21 LTC 3374/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/Fiber
KBE-485V55-20U LTC 0485/21 LTC 3374/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/UTP
 1/2 in. HIGH RESOLUTION, HIGH SENSITIVITY
KBE-610V75-20 LTC 0610/21 LTC 3274/41 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 7.5-75mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-610V75-20F LTC 0610/21 LTC 3274/41 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 7.5-75mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/Fiber
KBE-610V75-20U LTC 0610/21 LTC 3274/41 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 7.5-75mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/UTP
KBE-610V41-20 LTC 0610/21 LTC 3764/20 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 4-12 mm Vari-
focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-610V41-20F LTC 0610/21 LTC 3764/20 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 4-12 mm Vari-
focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/Fiber
KBE-610V41-20U LTC 0610/21 LTC 3764/20 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 4-12 mm Vari-
focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Color NTSC,
24 VAC, 60 Hz, w/UTP
Model No. Camera Lens Housing Mount Resolution Included Lens System
10 en | Model Numbers and System Specifications KBE and KBN Series
F01U065975 | 1.0 | 2007.04 Instruction Manual Bosch Security Systems, Inc.
 DAY/NIGHT 1/3 in. HIGH RESOLUTION
KBN-495V28-20 LTC 0495/21 LTC 3664/40 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 540 2.8-11 mm
Vari-focal, IR
Corrected
Indoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-495V28-20 LTC 0495/21 LTC 3664/40 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 2.8-11 mm
Vari-focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-495V28-20F LTC 0495/21 LTC 3664/40 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 2.8-11 mm
Vari-focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz,
w/Fiber
KBE-495V28-20U LTC 0495/21 LTC 3664/40 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 2.8-11 mm
Vari-focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz,
w/UTP
KBN-495V75-20 LTC 0495/21 LTC 3674/20 LTC 9480/00 LTC 9215/00S 540 7.5-50 mm
Vari-focal, IR
Corrected
Indoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-495V75-20 LTC 0495/21 LTC 3674/20 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 7.5-50 mm
Vari-focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-495V75-20F LTC 0495/21 LTC 3674/20 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 7.5-50 mm
Vari-focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz,
w/Fiber
KBE-495V75-20U LTC 0495/21 LTC 3674/20 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 7.5-50 mm
Vari-focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz,
w/UTP
DAY/NIGHT 1/2 in. HIGH RESOLUTION
KBE-620V14-20 LTC 0620/21 LTC 3774/30 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 10-40 mm
Vari-focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-620V14-20F LTC 0620/21 LTC 3774/30 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 10-40 mm
Vari-focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz,
w/Fiber
KBE-620V14-20U LTC 0620/21 LTC 3774/30 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 10-40 mm
Vari-focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz,
w/UTP
KBE-620V41-20 LTC 0620/21 LTC 3764/20 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 4-12 mm Vari-
focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-620V41-20F LTC 0620/21 LTC 3764/20 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 4-12 mm Vari-
focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz,
w/Fiber
KBE-620V41-20U LTC 0620/21 LTC 3764/20 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 4-12 mm Vari-
focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz,
w/UTP
 IP, COLOR 1/3 in. HIGH RESOLUTION
KBE-455V28-20N NWC-0455-20P LTC 3364/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 2.8-10 mm
Vari-focal
Outdoor, Color IP
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-455V55-20N NWC-0455-20P LTC 3374/50 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 5-50 mm Vari-
focal
Outdoor, Color IP
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
 IP, DAY/NIGHT 1/3 in. HIGH RESOLUTION
KBE-495V28-20N NWC-0495-20P LTC 3664/40 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 2.8-11 mm
Vari-focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, IP, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz
KBE-495V75-20N NWC-0495-20P LTC 3674/20 UHO-HBGS-10 LTC 9215/00 540 7.5-50 mm
Vari-focal, IR
Corrected
Outdoor, IP, Day/Night
NTSC, 24 VAC, 60 Hz